

NEWS RELEASE

Jessica Walter | jwalter@orrstown.com | 717-530-2510

LANCASTER, PA | Nov. 17, 2015

Orrstown Bank donation helps Tido the Chihuahua and his friends at Lancaster SPCA



Caption:

Leon "Lee" Horn, manager of Orrstown's Lancaster branch, presents a \$2,500 donation to the Lancaster SPCA to support pet rescue and adoption.

Left to right: Tido (Chihuahua) with SPCA Event Coordinator and Receptionist Amanda Perry, Pepper (Yorkie Cockapoo) with Executive Director Susan Martin, and Captain (domestic short hair) with Community Service Coordinator Whitmer Middleton Jr.

Orrstown Bank's new Lancaster County branch office is located at 2098 Spring Valley Road in Rohrerstown and provides personal and business banking services.

END

With more than \$1.2 billion in assets, Orrstown Financial Services, Inc. and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Orrstown Bank, provide a full range of financial services through 22 locations throughout Pennsylvania and Maryland.

Orrstown Bank is an Equal Housing Lender and its deposits are insured up to the legal maximum by the FDIC. Orrstown Financial Services, Inc.'s stock is traded on Nasdaq (ORRF). More information available at www.orrstown.com.